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Period

Indicator

Gender
Teritory - 

NSTJ
Age 

groups
4.15 2.998 4.12 2.969 100000 100000 99691 99777 7266408 7772030 72.6641 77.7203

0.408 0.186 1.63 0.742 99588 99703 398011 398657 7166717 7672253 71.9637 76.951
0.158 0.168 0.787 0.837 99426 99629 496933 497937 6768706 7273596 68.078 73.0067
0.205 0.097 1.021 0.484 99348 99546 496484 497608 6271773 6775659 63.1297 68.0658
0.494 0.142 2.467 0.707 99246 99498 495618 497312 5775289 6278051 58.1917 63.0976
0.652 0.387 3.254 1.932 99001 99427 494201 496656 5279671 5780739 53.3294 58.1404
0.978 0.484 4.879 2.415 98679 99235 492191 495576 4785471 5284083 48.4953 53.2481
0.894 0.572 4.46 2.853 98198 98995 489893 494271 4293280 4788507 43.7209 48.371
1.619 0.992 8.064 4.947 97760 98713 486827 492344 3803387 4294236 38.9055 43.5022
2.949 1.529 14.644 7.618 96971 98225 481305 489253 3316561 3801892 34.2015 38.7061
4.476 2.437 22.147 12.113 95551 97477 472465 484431 2835255 3312639 29.6727 33.984
8.369 4.349 41.048 21.527 93435 96296 457586 476296 2362791 2828208 25.2881 29.37

13.155 6.658 63.821 32.784 89600 94223 433702 463392 1905205 2351912 21.2636 24.9612
21.025 10.992 100.184 53.589 83881 91134 398397 443460 1471503 1888520 17.5427 20.7225
33.289 17.877 154.265 85.796 75478 86250 348279 412751 1073106 1445061 14.2175 16.7543

47.33 28.644 212.497 134.144 63834 78850 285259 367808 724827 1032310 11.3549 13.092
68.91 47.638 294.817 213.73 50270 68273 214297 304885 439568 664502 8.7442 9.733

111.14 100.402 433.372 400.756 35449 53681 138840 214623 225271 359617 6.3547 6.6992
200.363 206.395 647.236 658.555 20087 32168 86431 144995 86431 144995 4.3029 4.5074

Last updated on: 7/1/2025
Reference: since 1999 without data for AP Kosovo and Metohija
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